

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 12911

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2008 in CRLA No.  
1108/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

JAYANTHI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU Respondent(s)

With CRLMP 12911(C/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report)

Date: 13/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay is condoned in filing as well as refiling of the petition for  
special leave.

Leave granted.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No. 1539 of 2008 @ SLP(Cr1.) No.

7267/2008.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (JUGINDER KAUR)  
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER