

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NO.20311 OF 2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1573 OF 2009

JAYANTHI & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 13/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shubhanshu Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suman Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the State of Tamil Nadu, the sole respondent, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent to take instructions in the matter.

In the meantime, if any medical attention is required to be given to the appellant No.1, the Superintendent of the Correction Centre, shall see that the same is provided to the said appellant.

List the application for bail immediately after four weeks.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar