

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1539 OF 2008

SATHYA NARAYANAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1573 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.Balasubramanian, Sr.Adv. (NP)

In Crl.A.1539/08

Mr. A. Radhakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Mishra, Adv.

In Crl.A.1573/09

Mr. V. Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. D. Selvam, Adv.

Mr. R. Murugesan, Adv.

Mr. P.Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. G. Ravi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V.Santhana Lakshmi, Adv.

Ms. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, AAG State of T.Nadu

Mr. B.Balaji, Adv.

Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

After hearing learned senior counsel for the appellants and counsel for respondent State at considerable length. The Court reserved its verdict.

Written submissions be filed by 19/10/2012.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master